



29<sup>th</sup> October, 2024

Department of Corporate Services  
BSE Limited  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001  
**BSE Security Code 503229**

Dear Sir/ Madam,

**Sub: Newspaper Advertisement –Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2024**

The Board of Directors of the Company at its Meeting held on 28<sup>th</sup> October, 2024 has, *inter-alia*, approved the Un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the second quarter and half year ended on 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2024.

As per Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the said financial results were published in the following newspapers on 29<sup>th</sup> October, 2024:

- a. Financial Express - English newspaper and
- b. Mumbai Lakshadeep - Marathi newspaper

A copy of the results published is attached herewith. The above information is also being made available on the Company's website at [simplex-group.com](http://simplex-group.com).

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,  
For **Simplex Realty Limited**

**Sandhya R Kini**  
**Whole-time Director**

DIN: 03346789  
Encl.: a/a

CIN-LI 7110MH1912PLC000351

30, Keshavrao Khadye Marg, Sant Gadge Maharaj Chowk, Mahalaxmi (E), Mumbai - 400011  
T: +91222308 2951 | F: +912223072773 | E : [company-secretary@simplex-group.com](mailto:company-secretary@simplex-group.com) | W: [www.simplex-group.com](http://www.simplex-group.com)



### EAST COAST RAILWAY

e-Tender Notice No. ECOR-2x25-OHETSS-CP-01, Dated : 19.10.2024

**NAME OF WORK :** DESIGN, SUPPLY, ERECTION, TESTING & COMMISSIONING OF FEEDER LINE, AEC & BEC IN CONNECTION WITH UPGRADATION OF 1X25 KV TRACTION SYSTEM TO 2X25 KV TRACTION SYSTEM AND DESIGN, SUPPLY, ERECTION, TESTING & COMMISSIONING OF 2X25 SCOTT CONNECTED 132/25 KV TRACTION SUB STATION, SECTIONING POST (SPs) AND SUB SECTIONING POST (SSPs) BETWEEN CUTTACK-PARADEEP SECTION OF KHURDA ROAD DIVISION OF EAST COAST RAILWAY AS A COMPOSITE ELECTRICAL WORK TO MEET 3000MT LOADING TARGET. [B2RKM/166TKM ON EXISTING DOUBLE LINE AND TSS-1 NO. (4L), SP-02 NOS. (4L) & SSP-02 NOS. (4L)].

**Approx. Cost of the Work :** ₹ 121,97,65,827.82, Bid Security : ₹ 62,48,800/-. Completion Period of the Work : 18 Months.

**Tender Closing Date & Time :** At 1500 hrs. of 03.12.2024.

No manual offers sent by Post / Courier / Fax or in person shall be accepted against such e-tenders even if these are submitted on firm's letter head and received in time. All such manual offers shall be considered invalid and shall be rejected summarily without any consideration.

Complete information including e-tender documents of the above e-tender is available in website: [www.ireps.gov.in](http://www.ireps.gov.in)

**Note :** The prospective tenderers are advised to revisit the website 15 (Fifteen) days before the date of closing of tender to note any changes / corrigenda issued for this tender. The tenderers/bidders must have Class-III Digital Signature Certificate and must be registered on IREPS Portal. Only registered tenderer/bidder can participate on e-tendering.

The tenderers should read all instructions to the tenderers carefully and ensure compliance of all instructions including check lists, para 3.1 (second sheet) Annexure-I of Tender form (second sheet) Annexure-I of chapter-2 of Tender documents, submission of Annexure-B/G and G1 duly verified and signed by Chartered Accountant.

**Dy. Chief Electrical Engineer (Con-III) / PR-78/CH/24-25**  
Bhubaneswar

### GUJARAT AMBUJA EXPORTS LIMITED

Registered Office : "AMBUJA TOWER", Opp. Sindhu Bhavan, Sindhu Bhavan Road, Bodakdev, P.O. Thaltej, Ahmedabad - 380 054. | CIN : L15140GJ1991PLC016151  
Phone : +91 79 6155 6677 | Fax : +91 79 6155 6678  
Website : [www.ambujagroup.com](http://www.ambujagroup.com) | Email : [info@ambujagroup.com](mailto:info@ambujagroup.com)

#### EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2024 (₹ in Crores)

| Sr. No. | Particulars  | Quarter Ended        |                      | Half Year Ended      |                      | Year Ended           |                    |
|---------|--|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|--------------------|
|         |  | 30.09.2024 Unaudited | 30.06.2024 Unaudited | 30.09.2023 Unaudited | 30.09.2024 Unaudited | 30.09.2023 Unaudited | 31.03.2024 Audited |
| 1.      | Total income from operations   | 1144.38              | 1119.27              | 1157.71              | 2263.65              | 2347.24              | 5071.42            |
| 2.      | Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                             | 94.23                | 100.33               | 109.10               | 194.56               | 201.34               | 447.57             |
| 3.      | Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                        | 94.23                | 100.33               | 109.10               | 194.56               | 201.34               | 447.57             |
| 4.      | Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                         | 69.31                | 76.71                | 82.77                | 146.02               | 153.67               | 345.87             |
| 5.      | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 69.49                | 76.56                | 84.01                | 146.05               | 158.45               | 351.04             |
| 6.      | Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 1/- each)  | 45.87                | 45.87                | 22.93                | 45.87                | 22.93                | 45.87              |
| 7.      | Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 1/- each) (not annualised)   |                      |                      |                      |                      |                      |                    |
|         | (i) Basic :  | 1.51                 | 1.67                 | 1.80                 | 3.18                 | 3.35                 | 7.54               |
|         | (ii) Diluted :   | 1.51                 | 1.67                 | 1.80                 | 3.18                 | 3.35                 | 7.54               |

#### EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2024 (₹ in Crores)

| Sr. No. | Particulars  | Quarter Ended        |                      | Half Year Ended      |                      | Year Ended           |                    |
|---------|--|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|--------------------|
|         |  | 30.09.2024 Unaudited | 30.06.2024 Unaudited | 30.09.2023 Unaudited | 30.09.2024 Unaudited | 30.09.2023 Unaudited | 31.03.2024 Audited |
| 1.      | Total income from operations   | 1144.53              | 1119.26              | 1157.89              | 2263.79              | 2347.37              | 5071.48            |
| 2.      | Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                             | 94.45                | 100.36               | 109.32               | 194.81               | 201.53               | 447.59             |
| 3.      | Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                        | 94.45                | 100.36               | 109.32               | 194.81               | 201.53               | 447.59             |
| 4.      | Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                         | 69.53                | 76.74                | 82.99                | 146.27               | 153.86               | 345.92             |
| 5.      | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 69.71                | 76.59                | 84.23                | 146.30               | 158.64               | 351.09             |
| 6.      | Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 1/- each)  | 45.87                | 45.87                | 22.93                | 45.87                | 22.93                | 45.87              |
| 7.      | Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 1/- each) (not annualised)   |                      |                      |                      |                      |                      |                    |
|         | (i) Basic :  | 1.52                 | 1.67                 | 1.81                 | 3.19                 | 3.35                 | 7.54               |
|         | (ii) Diluted :   | 1.52                 | 1.67                 | 1.81                 | 3.19                 | 3.35                 | 7.54               |

**NOTES:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter / Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the Company's website at [www.ambujagroup.com](http://www.ambujagroup.com) and the Stock Exchanges websites at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)

**For GUJARAT AMBUJA EXPORTS LIMITED**  
**Manish Gupta**  
Chairman & Managing Director  
(DIN : 00028196)

Place : Ahmedabad  
Date : 28<sup>th</sup> October, 2024

**Committed to Growth**

### SPANDANA SPOORTY FINANCIAL LIMITED

(CIN: L65929TG2003PLC040648)  
Regd. Office: Galaxy, Wing B, 16th Floor, Plot No.1, Sy.No.83/1, Hyderabad Knowledge City, TSIC, Raidurg Panmakha, Hyderabad-500081, Telangana, India.  
Phone No.: 040-4812 6666, Website: [www.spandanasporthy.com](http://www.spandanasporthy.com), E-mail: [secretarial@spandanasporthy.com](mailto:secretarial@spandanasporthy.com)

#### Extract of Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2024 (₹ in crores unless otherwise stated)

| S. No. | Particulars  | Quarter ended         |                       | Half year ended       |                     |
|--------|--|-----------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|---------------------|
|        |  | 30-Sep-24 (Unaudited) | 30-Sep-23 (Unaudited) | 30-Sep-24 (Unaudited) | 31-Mar-24 (Audited) |
| 1      | Total Income from Operations   | 686.38                | 610.27                | 1,396.27              | 2,423.71            |
| 2      | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)   | (288.61)              | 167.52                | (213.56)              | 670.57              |
| 3      | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)  | (288.61)              | 167.52                | (213.56)              | 670.57              |
| 4      | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)   | (216.33)              | 125.21                | (160.62)              | 500.72              |
| 5      | Total comprehensive income/ (loss) for the period [Comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax)] | (205.41)              | 123.04                | (149.54)              | 505.13              |
| 6      | Paid-up Equity Share Capital   | 71.31                 | 71.08                 | 71.31                 | 71.30               |
| 7      | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)   | 3,435.63              | 3,157.35              | 3,157.35              | 3,573.59            |
| 8      | Securities Premium Account   | 2,241.08              | 2,219.16              | 2,219.16              | 2,240.43            |
| 9      | Net worth  | 3,506.94              | 3,228.44              | 3,228.66              | 3,644.89            |
| 10     | Outstanding Debt   | 7,848.94              | 6,382.29              | 6,382.29              | 9,424.61            |
| 11     | Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares   | NA                    | NA                    | NA                    | NA                  |
| 12     | Debt Equity Ratio  | 2.24                  | 1.98                  | 1.98                  | 2.59                |
| 13     | Earnings per Share (of Rs.10 each) (not annualised)- (for continuing and discontinued operations)-   |                       |                       |                       |                     |
|        | Basic (₹)  | (30.34)               | 17.63                 | (22.53)               | 70.42               |
|        | Diluted (₹)  | (30.34)               | 17.43                 | (22.53)               | 69.38               |
| 14     | Capital Redemption Reserve   | 152.69                | 152.69                | 152.69                | 152.69              |
| 15     | Debt Redemption Reserve  | NA                    | NA                    | NA                    | NA                  |
| 16     | Debt Service Coverage Ratio  | NA                    | NA                    | NA                    | NA                  |
| 17     | Interest Service Coverage Ratio  | NA                    | NA                    | NA                    | NA                  |

# Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

Note: 1 The above financials results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on October 28, 2024. The Statutory Auditors have expressed an unmodified opinion on both the consolidated and standalone financial results for the said period.

2 Key standalone financial information:

| Particulars                  | Quarter ended         |                       | Nine months ended | Year ended |
|------------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|-------------------|------------|
|                              | 30-Sep-24 (Unaudited) | 30-Sep-23 (Unaudited) |                   |            |
| Total Income from Operations | 640.36                | 584.31                | 1,303.48          | 2,299.76   |
| Profit before tax            | (272.19)              | 155.64                | (203.05)          | 626.02     |
| Net Profit after tax         | (203.93)              | 116.32                | (152.65)          | 467.88     |

3 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 & Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the stock exchanges [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the website of the Company i.e., [www.spandanasporthy.com](http://www.spandanasporthy.com).

4 Figures for the previous year/period have been regrouped and/or reclassified wherever considered necessary. For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of SPANDANA SPOORTY FINANCIAL LIMITED

Sd/-  
Shalabh Saxena  
Managing Director & CEO  
DIN: 08908237

Place: Hyderabad  
Date: October 28, 2024

### केनरा बैंक Canara Bank

भारत सरकार का उपक्रम A Government of India Undertaking

Together We Can

H.O., 112, J. C. ROAD, BENGALURU-560 002

#### NOTICE OF EXTRA ORDINARY GENERAL MEETING (EGM) THROUGH VC/OAVM

[In respect of Election of One Shareholder Director]

Notice is hereby given that an Extraordinary General Meeting of the Shareholders of Canara Bank will be held on Wednesday, the 27th November 2024 at 11.00 a.m. (IST) through Video Conference (VC) / Other Audio-Visual Means (OAVM) in compliance with the extant circulars to transact the following business:

- To elect one Director from amongst the shareholders of the Bank other than the Central Government.

#### Notes:

- Electronic copies of the Notice of the EGM have been sent to all shareholders whose names have appeared in the register of shareholders of the Bank / List of Beneficial Owners furnished by Depositories, NSDL & CDSL as at the close of business hours on the specified date i.e., Wednesday 23.10.2024 and whose email IDs are registered with respective Depository Participant and Registrar and Transfer Agent (RTA). A copy of the same shall also be available on Bank's website [www.canarabank.com](http://www.canarabank.com), website of Stock Exchanges (BSE/NSE) and on website of e-voting agency <https://evoting.kfintech.com>. The Head Office of the Bank at 112 - J C Road, Bengaluru - 560002 shall be deemed to be the venue of the Extraordinary General Meeting.
- To receive the EGM Notices/other communication through e-mail, the shareholders holding shares in physical mode are requested to furnish their email addresses and mobile numbers to the Bank's Registrar & Share Transfer Agent (RTA), KFin Technologies Limited, Unit Canara Bank, Selenium Tower B, Plot No. 31-32 Gachibowli, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Hyderabad - 500032 at e-mail ID, [v-raj.v@kfintech.com](mailto:v-raj.v@kfintech.com) if not yet provided. The shareholders holding their shares in Demat accounts are requested to update their e-mail IDs and Mobile No. through their Depository Participant (DP), if not yet updated.
- Those shareholders (Other than the Central Govt.) whose name will appear on the Register of Shareholders / List of Beneficial Owners furnished by NSDL & CDSL as on the Specified Date i.e., Wednesday 23.10.2024 shall be entitled to participate i.e., nominate, contest and vote in the election of Director from amongst the Shareholders other than the Central Government.
- Shareholders other than the Central Government who are desirous of contesting the election of one Shareholder Director of the Bank should submit a minimum of 100 valid nomination forms along with other requisite documents/forms, declaration etc. in a sealed envelope superscribing thereon "Canara Bank - Election of Shareholder Director - November 2024" in person or through Regd. Post / Courier addressed to the Company Secretary, Secretarial Department, Canara Bank Head Office 112, J C Road, Bengaluru so as to reach on any working day not less than fourteen days before the date fixed for the EGM i.e., on or before 5.00 p.m., on 12th November 2024. The Declaration and Undertaking, Nomination Form and Declaration Form are part of the EGM Notice available on the Bank's website viz. [www.canarabank.com](http://www.canarabank.com).
- The Bank will under-take scrutiny of nominations on 13th November 2024. In case only one candidate is found to be Fit & Proper by Nomination and Remuneration Committee (NRC) of the Board in terms of RBI Notification and applicable Government of India Guidelines, he/she shall be deemed to have been elected forthwith and shall assume the office with effect from 30th November 2024 and in that event the EGM will not be conducted.
- In the event of more than one Candidate is determined as Fit & Proper by NRC then election will be conducted at the EGM. The remote e-voting facility for the agenda as set forth in the EGM Notice will be available to the shareholders from 09.00 A.M. on Saturday, the 23rd November 2024 to 5.00 P.M. on Tuesday, the 26th November 2024 (both days inclusive).
- The manner and process of remote e-voting/e-voting at/during the EGM for shareholders holding shares in dematerialized mode and physical mode, and also for the shareholders who have not registered their e-mail addresses, have been provided in the EGM Notice. The soft copy of the EGM notice is also available for download on the websites of Stock Exchanges i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) & [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com), website of the Bank, i.e. [www.canarabank.com](http://www.canarabank.com).
- The facility for e-voting will be made available at/during the EGM and Shareholders attending the Meeting through VC/ OAVM and who have not cast their vote by remote e-voting shall be eligible to cast their vote through the e-voting system at/during the meeting. Please note that once the shareholder has cast his/her vote through remote e-voting, he/she cannot cast or modify the vote at/during the EGM.
- In case of any queries/technical assistance related to e-voting or participating in the EGM through VC/OAVM shareholder members may refer FAQs for members and e-voting user manual for Members available at our RTA's (KFin Technologies Limited) website or toll free no 1800 309 4001 or contact Mr. S V Raju, Deputy Vice President, KFin Technologies Limited at the following address: KFin Technologies Limited, Unit Canara Bank, Selenium Tower B, Plot No. 31-32, Gachibowli, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Hyderabad - 500032
- The consolidated results of remote e-voting together with the voting held at/during the EGM will be announced by the Bank on its website and will also be informed to the Stock Exchanges i.e. NSE & BSE.

By Orders of Board of Directors  
For Canara Bank  
Managing Director & CEO

28.10.2024  
Bengaluru

### SIMPLEX REALTY LIMITED

30, KESHAVRAO KHADYE MARG, SANT GADGE MAHARAJ CHOWK, MUMBAI-400 011  
Tel No: +91 22 2308 2951 Fax No : +91 22 2307 2773  
Website : [www.simplex-group.com](http://www.simplex-group.com) E-mail : [investors@simplex-group.com](mailto:investors@simplex-group.com)  
CIN:L1710MH1912PLC000351

#### EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2024 (₹ In Lakhs except per share data)

| Sr. No. | Particulars  | Quarter ended          |                        | Half year ended        |                        |
|---------|--|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|
|         |  | 30.09.2024 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2024 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2023 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2023 (Unaudited) |
| 1       | Total Income from Operations   | 26.54                  | 427.30                 | 22.17                  |                        |
| 2       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before share of profit/loss) of associates, exceptional items and tax)                                 | 18.91                  | 138.71                 | 8.38                   |                        |
| 3       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after share of profit/loss) of associates and exceptional items)                            | 18.33                  | 137.69                 | 6.10                   |                        |
| 4       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after share of profit/loss) of associates and exceptional items)                             | 17.38                  | 113.63                 | 5.28                   |                        |
| 5       | Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)] | 35.79                  | 141.05                 | 5.84                   |                        |
| 6       | Equity Share Capital   | 299.14                 | 299.14                 | 299.14                 |                        |
| 7       | Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- (Not annualised) Basic & Diluted                         | 0.58                   | 3.80                   | 0.18                   |                        |

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Consolidated Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange, [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website, [www.simplex-group.com](http://www.simplex-group.com).
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 28th October, 2024.
- The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- During the quarter, the company has received a demand of ₹72 crore from Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai (MCGM) regarding a property tax on the land owned by the Company.
- Additional information on Standalone Financial Results is as below:

| Particulars                           | Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited) | Half year ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited) |
|---------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--|--------------------------------------|
| Total income (including other income) | 186.33                               | 752.65                                 | 193.90                               |
| Profit/(loss) before tax              | 18.91                                | 138.71                                 | 8.38                                 |
| Profit/(loss) after tax               | 17.96                                | 114.65                                 | 7.56                                 |

For Simplex Realty Limited  
Sd/-  
Nandan Damani  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN - 00058396

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 28th October, 2024

### J. KUMAR INFRAPROJECTS LTD.

CIN : L74210MH1999PLC122886  
Reg. Office: J.Kumar House, CTS No. 448, 448/1, 449, Vile Parle (East) Subhash Road, Mumbai 400057, Maharashtra, India, Tel: 022-68717900 Email: [info@jkumar.com](mailto:info@jkumar.com), Website: [www.jkumar.com](http://www.jkumar.com)

#### EXTRACT OF THE UN-AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024 (₹ In Lakhs)

| Particulars  | STANDALONE          |                     |                     |                     |                   | CONSOLIDATED        |                     |                     |                     |                   |
|--|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|-------------------|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|-------------------|
|  | Quarter Ended       |                     | Half Year Ended     |                     | Year Ended        | Quarter Ended       |                     | Half Year Ended     |                     | Year Ended        |
|  | 30-Sep-24 Unaudited | 30-Sep-23 Unaudited | 30-Sep-24 Unaudited | 30-Sep-23 Unaudited | 31-Mar-24 Audited | 30-Sep-24 Unaudited | 30-Sep-23 Unaudited | 30-Sep-24 Unaudited | 30-Sep-23 Unaudited | 31-Mar-24 Audited |
| Total Income   | 1,29,993.23         | 1,10,973.26         | 2,59,028.31         | 2,24,810.30         | 4,90,760.88       | 1,29,993.23         | 1,10,973.26         | 2,59,028.31         | 2,24,810.30         | 4,90,760.88       |
| Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)         | 12,222.19           | 9,556.22            | 24,182.81           | 19,568.19           | 44,058.21         | 12,222.19           | 9,556.22            | 24,182.81           | 19,568.19           | 44,058.21         |
| Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)    | 12,222.19           | 9,556.22            | 24,182.81           | 19,568.19           | 44,058.21         | 12,222.19           | 9,556.22            | 24,182.81           | 19,568.19           | 44,058.21         |
| Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period After tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)     | 9,015.89            | 7,343.77            | 17,657.64           | 14,627.02           | 32,859.27         | 9,015.89            | 7,343.77            | 17,657.64           | 14,627.02           | 32,859.27         |
| Net profit after tax and share in profit of joint associates (net)                             | -                   | -                   | -                   | -                   | -                 | -                   | -                   | -                   | -                   | -                 |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax) | 9,017.84            | 7,413.10            | 17,661.55           | 14,731.01           | 32,867.08         | 9,019.01            | 7,413.10            | 17,708.87           | 14,731.01           | 33,084.74         |
| Equity Share Capital   | 3,783.28            | 3,783.28            | 3,783.28            | 3,783.28            | 3,783.28          | 3,783.28            | 3,783.28            | 3,783.28            | 3,783.28            | 3,783.28          |
| Other Equity (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)   |                     |                     |                     |                     |                   |                     |                     |                     |                     |                   |
| Earning per Share (in ₹) Face Value of ₹ 5/- each  |                     |                     |                     |                     |                   |                     |                     |                     |                     |                   |
| Basic :  | 11.92               | 9.71                | 23.34               | 19.33               | 43.43             | 11.92               | 9.71                | 23.40               | 19.33               | 43.71             |
| Diluted :  | 11.92               | 9.71                | 23.34               | 19.33               | 43.43             | 11.92               | 9.71                | 23.40               | 19.33               | 43.71             |

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results is available on the website of the Company at [www.jkumar.com](http://www.jkumar.com) and on the websites of the Stock Exchanges at [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) respectively.
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on October 28, 2024.

By Order of the Board  
For J. Kumar Infraprojects Limited  
Jagdishkumar M. Gupta  
Executive Chairman

Date : October 28, 2024  
Place : Mumbai



